FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

7-601

07-16-2001



101777491

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New	X X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other			
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)			
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Innocorp Manufacturin				
Name (line 2) a corporation of Michi	gan Execution Date			
Second Party	Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) American Technology Co	receiving party is not			
Name (line 2) a corporation of Indian	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.			
Address (line 1) 2905 LaVanture	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)			
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Elkhart	Indiana 46514 State/Courtry 2/p Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)	THE OWN V			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
ar . go 105				
allection of information is estimated to a	verage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB			
Public burden reporting for una consessor gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments p.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office to Collection Budget Package 0651-027, Patent and Trademark	verage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing time for resident time for the following time for reviewing time for resident time for the following time for reviewing time for review time fo			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

					
FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (219) 234-3900					
, Name	James D. Hall				
Address (line 1)	BOTKIN & LEONE				
Address (line 2)	105 East Jefferson Boulevard, Suite 400				
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)	South Bend, Indiana 466	501			
Pages	Enter the total number of page including any attachments.	s of the attached conveyanc	e document # 1		
If this document is signed by the firs Patent Coop Ente only has	r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	D371504	Patent Number(s) t application was Month Day Year PCT PCT		
Number of P	roperties Enter the total	number of properties involv	ed. # 1		
Deposit (Enter for	of Payment: Enclos Account payment by deposit account or if addition De	•	#		
1	nd Signature best of my knowledge and beli ed copy is a true copy of the or	ef, the foregoing information iginal document. Charges to	n is true and correct and any o deposit account are authorized, as		

James D. Hall
Name of Person Signing

Signature

Date

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, INNOCORP MANUFACTURING, INC., a Michigan corporation, having offices at 7988 West Eureka, P.O. Box 236, Eau Claire, MI 49111, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to AMERICAN TECHNOLOGY COMPONENTS, INC., an Indiana corporation, having offices at 2905 LaVanture, Elkhart, IN 46514, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including all rights of action and damages for past infringement, in and to the United States Letters Patent set forth below and all patentable subject matter disclosed therein, and any and all Letters Patent which may issue thereon, or any divisions, continuations, reissues or renewals thereof, including all Convention and Treaty Rights in all countries throughout the world for all of said subject matter of said Letters Patent:

U.S. LETTERS PATENT

<u>Number</u> <u>Issue Date</u> <u>Title</u>

D 371,504 July 9, 1996 Mounting Clip

INNOCORP MANUFACTURING, INC. hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent on such invention or resulting from such registration or any continuations of divisions to secure and vest in Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to such patents, which by this instrument are sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

This assignment is executed by Assignor effective the 50 day of June, 1998.

INNOCORP MANUFACTURING, INC.

By:

Michael P. Toal

Subscribed and Sworn to before me this, 20 day of June, 1998.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Nec 1, 2001

Witness;

KATHRYN WARD
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MICHIGAN
BERRIEN COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXP. DEC. 1,2001

PATENT
RECORDED: 07/06/2001 REEL: 011958 FRAME: 0571